OP \$415.00 1916407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent		12/16/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORN FERRY (US) (f/k/a Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.)
Street Address:	1900 Avenue of the Stars
Internal Address:	Suite 2600
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916407	A WINNING BALANCE
Registration Number:	1914602	CAREER ARCHITECT
Registration Number:	1916409	COST OF INTOLERANCE
Registration Number:	2471828	NINTH HOUSE
Registration Number:	2559803	ESERIES
Registration Number:	2559804	ALL WORK ALL PLAY
Registration Number:	2670520	NETCD
Registration Number:	3007579	TEAMTALK
Registration Number:	3048353	FOUR STAGES SERIES
Registration Number:	2784247	NINTH HOUSE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3087587	HIGH-PERFORMER'S MINDSET
Registration Number:	3085474	HIGH-PERFORMER'S MINDSET
Registration Number:	1916408	SMARTER TOGETHER
Registration Number:	1935151	PROGROUP
Registration Number:	1967221	LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT
Serial Number:	87074440	SKILANALYZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.005206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of SI-T from Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as AA to Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc#page1.tif

source=Notice of Release of SI-T from Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as AA to Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc#page2.tif

source=Notice of Release of SI-T from Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as AA to Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 16, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement (and the Security Agreement referenced therein), dated as of August 19, 2016, by and among KORN FERRY (US) (f/k/a Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 27262, which was duly recorded on November 22, 2016, at Reel 5927, Frame 0948 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

124738837 3

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:____

Name: A

Chaso

e president

Korn Ferry Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0021

SCHEDULE 1

TO

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark or	Registration /	Filing Date	
	Trademark Application	Serial Number		
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	A WINNING BALANCE	1,916,407	09/08/1994	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	CAREER ARCHITECT	1,914,602	11/15/1993	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	COST OF TOLERANCE	1,916,409	09/08/1994	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	NINTH HOUSE	2,471,828	09/10/1997	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	ESERIES	2,559,803	01/21/2000	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	ALL WORK ALL PLAY	2,559,804	01/21/2000	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	NETCD	2,670,520	07/26/2000	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	TEAMTALK	3,007,579	08/28/2000	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	FOUR STAGES SERIES	3,048,353	01/18/2005	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	NINTH HOUSE NETWORK	2,784,247	07/15/2002	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	HIGH-PERFORMER'S MINDSET	3,087,587	05/16/2005	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	HIGH-PERFORMER'S MINDSET	3,085,474	05/16/2005	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	SKILANALYZER	SN87074440	06/16/2016	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	SMARTER TOGETHER	1,916,408	09/08/1994	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	PROGROUP	1,935,151	09/16/1994	
Korn Ferry Hay Group, Inc.	LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT	1,967,221	11/15/1993	

124738837_3

RECORDED: 12/16/2019